

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 3034**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 10, insert:

2 “(d) ‘Hospital’ has the meaning given that term in ORS 442.015.”.

3 In line 11, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

4 Delete lines 16 and 17 and insert:

5 “(f) ‘Nonprofit corporation that provides health services’ means a
6 nonprofit corporation that operates a health care facility that is licensed by
7 the Oregon Health Authority to provide health services.”.

8 Delete lines 21 through 25 and insert:

9 “(3) A hospital or a portion of a hospital is exempt from taxation under
10 this section to the extent that the hospital or portion of the hospital is oc-
11 cupied or used to provide:

12 “(a) Diagnosis and medical or surgical treatment primarily for acutely ill
13 patients and accident victims;

14 “(b) 24-hour inpatient care; or

15 “(c) Administrative services necessary for the medical or surgical treat-
16 ment described in paragraph (a) of this subsection.”.

17
